The lands involved in the application 
are:

J une  Creek, K otzebue, Alaska

Beginning at the mouth of June Creek, 
where it discharges into the lagoon at ap­
proximate latitude 51°54' North and longi­
tude 162°37' West and thence running South 
88° East, three thousand and sixty (3,060) 
feet; thefice North .40° East, one thousand 
five hundred and thirty (1,530) feet; thence 
North 28° East, three thousand and eight 
hundred (3,800) feet along a ridge line; 
thence North 40° East, three thousand four 
hundred and thirty (3,430) feet to a point 
of elevation of one hundred and twenty (120) 
feet; thence Easterly, two thousand and 
seven hundred (2,700) feet; thence North­
erly, nine hundred and fifty (950) feet to 
a point of elevation of one hundred and 
twenty (120) feet; thence North 52° East, 
three thousand six hundred and fifty (3,650) 
feet to a point of elevation of one hundred 
and forty (140) feet; thence South 77° 
East, four thousand three hundred and thirty 
(4,330) feet in a marshy tundra area; thence 
South 9° East, five thousand and eight hun­
dred (5,800) feet; thence South 33° East, 
seven thousand three hundred and fifty 
(7,350) feet; thence South 4° East, one thou­
sand five hundred and eighty (1,580) feet 
along a ridge line; thence South 32° West 
seven thousand nine hundred and eighty 
(7,980) feet; thence South 44° West, one 
thousand six hundred and ninety (1,690) feet 
to a point of elevation of one hundred and 
forty (140) feet; thence South 33° West, one 
thousand eight hundred and fifty (1,850) feet 
to, a point of elevation of one hundred and 
twenty (120) feet; thence South 67° West, 
seven thousand nine hundred and eighty

(7,980) feet to a point of elevation of one 
hunderd and thirty (130) feet; thence North 
29° West, ten thousand and four hundred 
(10,400) feet to a point of elevation of one 
hundred and thirty (130) feet; thence North 
65° West, three thousand and sixty (3,060) 
feet; thence North 30® West, one thousand 
three hundred and seventy (1,370) feet; 
thence North 7° West, three thousand six 
hundred and fifty (3,650) feet; thence North 
24“ West, one thousand eight hundred and 
fifty (1,850) feet; thence North 63* East, 
seven hundred and forty (740) feet, more 
or less, to the point of beginning at the 
mouth of June Creek.

B urton W. S ilcock,
State Director. ■

[PE. Doc. 66-637; Piled, Jan. 19, 1966;
8:46 a.m.]

[New Mexico 0558843]